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Family Values. Community Spirit.

Municipal Councillors
of the Village of Andrew

Have questions or suggestions?
Please reach out to your elected
officials via email or phone.

Monthly Council Meetings are open
to the Public to attend. Please
check our website for upcoming
meetings: www.andrewab.com.

NEW Village Office Hours:

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday &
Friday 9:00am - 4:00pm

MONTHLY UTILITY BILLS & PROPERTY TAX NOTICES:

Thursday's 10:00am - 2:00pm

MAYOR
Barry Goertz
barry@liveinandrew.com
780.910.2653

DEPUTY MAYOR
Tammy Pickett
tammy@liveinandrew.com
780.656.0933

COUNCILLOR
Merwin Haight
merwin@liveinandrew.com
780.646.3919

COUNCILLOR
Johannus Van Vyfeyken
john@liveinandrew.com

780.235.4373

COUNCILLOR
Chris Lupul
chris@liveinandrew.com

780.319.4009 ’

CAO
Kylie Rude v
cao@liveinandrew.com
780.208.2689

The Village of Andrew is accepting registration for electronic
invoicing. With this e-billing service customers can opt out of
receiving a paper bill through the mail and instead elect to
receive an invoice notification via e-mail.

Choosing to sign up for e-billing will not affect the way you
pay your invoices. Customers will continue to have the
following options for payment: Cash, Cheque, Debit, Credit
Cards (Visa and MasterCard), e-transfer and Pre-Authorized
Payments. Customers may sign up for utilities only or taxes
only or for both to be delivered to you via e-Billing. The choice
is yours!

You can change your mind & | Garbage Collection is every Wednesday

stop the E-Billing service at
any time, simply e-mail your
stop request to:
admin@liveinandrew.com.

GFL collects Recycling every Tuesday

IF they miss a recycling pick
up please call & report it to
them by calling:

780.444.8805

To get started, simply fill out
and return the authorization
form:

e Mail: Village of Andrew P.O Box 180 Andrew, AB

e Email: admin@liveinandrew.com

e In Person: Village Office 5021 - 50 Street, Andrew, AB

Village Website: www.andrewab.com


mailto:accountingclerk@smokylake.ca
mailto:accountingclerk@smokylake.ca

VILLAGE OF ANDREW LIBRARY

Our Library is open on
Tuesday’s 10am- 5pm &
Wednesday’s 1pm - 9pm

STARTING JANUARY 2025 THURSDAYS 1PM-9PM

Daycare WL LLH
t?), A daycare start-up committee é I
< has been working to assist with (
/ & L“L“' adding a daycare lo the
community. If you are
interested in volunteering for
this commitlee, please contacl
Kylie al cao@liveinandrew.com. I
. OUR GOAL ~ Ve ';- :
@) | 'S TOPROVIDE A SAFE, ‘ . 4
LOVING LEARNING . |
ENVIRONMENT WHERE .

CHILDREN CAN GROW AND QW
DEVELOP.
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E-TRANSFER PAYMENT
FOR UTILITY BILLS
admin@liveinandrew.com

*IN THE MEMO BOX PLEASE NOTE
PAYMENT IS FOR UTILITIES OR
YOURACCOUNT NUMBER

FREE
PUBLIC SKATE

09
4

Every Sunday
12:00pm - 3:00pm

COUNCIL MEETINGS
ARE HELD ONCE
PER MONTH.

ALL RESIDENTS ARE
ENCOURAGED AND
WELCOME TO ATTEND! o,

REGULAR
MEETING DATES:

JANUARY 22, 2025
FEBRUARY 26, 2025
MARCH 26, 2025

APRIL 23, 2025
MAY 28, 2025
JUNE 25, 2025
JULY 23, 2025

2025 BUSINESS LICENSE
RENEWAL

ALL BUSINESS AND HOME-

BASED BUSINESS OWNERS

ARE REMINDED TO RENEW

THEIR BUSINESS LICENCES
FOR 2025. COST OF
RENEWAL IS $25.00.

AUGUST 27, 2025
SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

OCTOBER 29, 2025 &
ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

STORE IT DON’'T POUR IT! Improper disposal of
grease, fats and oils will clog the sewer system
and create blockages. This can result in sewer
back ups, property damage and costs to residents

Items that CANNOT be put down the sink
or toilets:

X Food scraps X Oil
X Meat fats X Butter
X Lard X Margarine

Residents are asked to please store grease in
disposable containers with lids and then dispose of
them in the garbage. Thank you!!

YOUR NEIGHBOURS S|
THEIR WALKS WHEN N

& ﬁﬁ,&
@' REMINDER: SNOW IS TO BE

‘ . ;,  SHOVELED WITHIN 72HRS OF THE
K

LAST SNOW FLAKE FALLING.
CLEARED SIDEWALKS ARE SAFER
SIDEWALKS. THANK YOU FOR
DOING YOUR PART!!
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PUBLIC SALE OF LAND
"™ (MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT ACT)

VILLAGE OF ANDREW

' NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, UNDER THE PROVISIONS
s OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT ACT, THE VILLAGE OF
§ ANDREW WILL OFFER FOR SALE, BY PUBLIC AUCTION, AT

THE VILLAGE OF ANDREW MULTI-PURPOSE ROOM, 5021 - 50 STREET, ANDREW, AB, ON
FRIDAY, JANUARY 24, 2025 AT 10:00AM THE FOLLOWING LANDS:

2025 PET LICENCE RENEWAL

WE ARE AWAITING THE 2025 DOG TAGS ARRIVAL. WE HOPE TO HAVE
THEM DELIVERED BEFORE THE END OF JANUARY. THE COST TO
RENEW YOUR ALTERED/NEUTERED PET LICENSE IS $20.00 AND
UNALTERED IS $40.00. PLEASE NOTE THAT PET LICENCE FEES ARE
NON-REFUNDABLE ONCE PAID. R T LI T & ”
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LOT BLOCK PLAN CIVIC ADDRESS

2 A 7721409 5404 - 51 AVENUE
N9 10 8286ET 5109 - 49A AVENUE
26 19 7820247 5330 - 54 AVENUE
27 19 7820247 5328 - 54 AVENUE

ot -~ NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH

THERE ARE A FEW CONCERNED RESIDENTS WHO
- THINK IT WOULD BE GREAT TO FORM A
NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH GROUP. IF YOU ARE
INTERESTED IN PARTICIPATING PLEASE CALL
THE OFFICE 780.365.3687 AND LET US KNOW. WE
WILL ADD YOUR NAME TO THE LIST.

.. .. REMINDERS:
/4 2025 TAX NOTICES

YOU CAN EXPECT TO RECEIVE YOUR TAX
NOTIFICATIONS AROUND MAY / JUNE 2025.
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DEVELOPMENT PERMITS

G / i REMINDER TO ALL RESIDENTS IF YOU PLAN ON ADDING

~ ADDITIONAL BUILDINGS TO YOUR PROPERTY OR PARKING A

DE‘-I"FIU'PMEHT PERMIT § CAMPER ON YOUR PROPERTY THAT WILL BE USED AS A

e

RESIDENCE YOU MUST APPLY FOR A DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
BEFORE HAND.




LOCAL BUSINESS PHONE DIRECTORY

780.365.3581
780.699.4880
780.365.3553
780.606.0086
780.656.0933
780.365.2360
780.208.3737
780.365.3832
780.365.2360
780.365.2133
780.365.2001
587.328.9689
780.365.3834
780.895.2241
780.365.2112
780.902.1440
780.365.2070
780.603.8442
780.444.8805
780.614.5653
780.365.2338
780.275.0379
780.939.3310
403.324.0871
780.657.2760
780.365.0015
780.239.4321
604.816.8429
780.365.2020
780.365.3505

Ambush Appliance Service

Andrew Arena Rental

Andrew Gas Bar

Andrew Grocery, Uhaul & Purolator
Andrew Hall Rental ACCA

Andrew Library

Andrew Museum *Book a tour
Andrew Pharmacy & Home Care
Andrew Post Office

Andrew Rainbow Club *Perogy Supper
Andrew’s Original Pizza & Pasta
Anna’s Gathering Place

ATB Financial

Beaver Creek Co-op

Centre Town Autobody

Dan the PC Man

Di Maria Guitar Repairs

Edith’s Fine Floors

GFL Recycling

Krawchuk Land Surveys

Marsh's License Plates

Mikes Small Engines

Municipal Assessment Services Group
Need a Cut

RCMP Non-emergency

Servus Credit Union

Spectre Systems

Sweptline Tree Service

Top Yield Fertilizer

Unwind Bar & Grill

*If you would like to be added to the directory please send an email to

admin@liveinandrew.com.



